Introduced by Commissioner Harold Granson.

ORDINANCE NO. 28/-A

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, CITY COMMISSIONERS AND AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE TO MAKE, EXECUTE AND DELIVER BARGAIN AND SALE DEEDS TO MERLE AND VIOLET THORNTON, HUSBAND AND WIFE; EDWARD H. WILLSON; HENRY C. AND DOROTHY M. WILLENER, HUSBAND AND WIFE AND MAUDE ROSS IN EXCHANGE FOR RIGHT OF WAYS TO THE OREGON STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION IN A STATE SECONDARY HIGHWAY GOING THROUGH THE CITY OF WARRENTON.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Mayor, City Commissioners and the Auditor and Police Judge be and they are hereby authorized and directed to make, execute and deliver a Bargain and Sale Deed to Merle Thornton and Violet Thornton, husband and wife, to the following described real property:

"Lots 3 and 14, Block 28, Warrenton Park, City of Warrenton, County of Clatsop, State of Oregon"

in exchange for right of ways to the Oregon State Highway Commission in a State secondary highway going through the City of Warrenton.

Section 2. That the Mayor, City Commissioners and the Auditor and Police Judge be and they are hereby authorized and directed to make, execute and deliver a Bargain and Sale Deed to Edward H. Willson, to the following described real property:

"Lots 6 and 7 and that portion of lots 4 and 5 not required for highway right of way, Block 11, First Extension East Warrenton, City of Warrenton, County of Clatsop, State of Oregon"

in exchange for right of ways to the Oregon State Highway Commission in a State secondary highway going through the City of Warrenton.

Section 3. That the Mayor, City Commissioners and the Auditor and Police Judge be and they are hereby authorized and directed to make, execute and deliver a Bargain and Sale Deed to Henry C. Willener and Dorothy M. Willener, husband and wife, to the following described real property:

"The North 50 feet of lots 14, 15, 16 and 17, Block 12, First Extension to East Warrenton, City of Warrenton, County of Clatsop, State of Oregon"

in exchange for right of ways to the Oregon State Highway

Commission in a State secondary highway going through the City of Warrenton.

Section 4. That the Mayor, City Commissioners and the Auditor and Police Judge be and they are hereby authorized and directed to make, execute and deliver a Bargain and Sale Deed to Maude Ross, to the following described real property:

"Lot 7, Block 20, Warrenton Park, City of Warrenton, County of Clatsop, State of Oregon"

in exchange for right of ways to the Oregon State Highway Commission in a State secondary highway going through the City of Warrenton.

Passed by the City Commissioners of the City of Warrenton this 17th day of October, 1949.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 17th day of October, 1949.

ATTEST:

ice Judge.